

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14564/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in AS No. 142/2010 & ASMP No. 601/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHANDUKA EXPORTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.MANSUKHLAL & COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherji, Adv.
Mr.Sonmendra Roy Choudhury,
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.V. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 15th April, 2011, it appears that service is complete in the matter and that counter affidavit has also been filed on behalf of the sole respondent.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on 2 nd August, 2011, with liberty to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any, in the meantime.

The interim order passed on 14th May, 2010, will continue in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master