

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14564/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in AS No.142/2010,ASMP No.601/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHANDUKA EXPORTS LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.MANSUKHLAL & COMPANY Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.V.Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. R.Santhnan Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya,Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
The appeal is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6659 OF 2013  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 14564/2010)

CHANDUKA EXPXPORTS LIMITED

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

B. MANSUKHLAL & COMPANY

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Heard counsel for both the parties.

2. The only issue in this appeal is as to whether the respondent should be allowed to withdraw the amount that is

deposited, without furnishing any security. Having asked, the counsel for the respondent, he states that he is prepared to give an appropriate security as this Court may direct.

3. The appellant has deposited an amount of Rs.10,41,715/- (rupees ten lakhs, forty one thousand and seven hundred and fifteen only) in the concerned Court. In our view, the appropriate course will be that the respondent gives the bank guarantee of a Nationalized Bank, and then he is permitted to withdraw this amount. The order of the High Court will stand modified to this extent. The bank guarantee will be renewed till the disposal of the appeal pending in the High Court.

-2-

4. With this modification this appeal is disposed of.

.....J.  
(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J.  
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 8, 2013.